Total GAV exceeds €1bn following the Designer Outlet Athens acquisition

49

Gross Asset Value (GAV) for each Mall corresponds to the property value attributed to the independent valuer’s appraisal (Savills and Cushman & Wakefield)

1. Data as per the latest independent valuation on 30.06.2022

2. Designer Outlet: GAV based on the independent valuation (Cushman & Wakefield) performed for the purposes of the acquisition (consolidation since 06.08.2022)

COVID-19(in €m)

7.3% 7.3% 7.4% 7.4%
Weighted

average Exit Yield

€893m

+€21m
vs. 31.12.2021

1

2

+€17m

+€130m

50

Malls
Valuation sensitivity analysis1

DCF discount rate

30.06.2022 +/- 0.25%

The Mall Athens 8.35% -/+ 7

Med. Cosmos 9.40% -/+ 3

Golden Hall 9.05% -/+ 4

Designer Outlet Athens 9.50% -/+ 1

Total Malls2 8.85% -/+ 15

1. Data as per the latest independent valuation performed on 30.06.2022. Sensitivity analysis provided by independent valuers: Savills and Cushman & Wakefield

2. Reflects weighted average total (weighted by asset GAV)

1.5%

of GAV

1.5%

of GAV

(in €m)
GAV

30.06.2022

The Mall Athens 443

Med. Cosmos 186

Golden Hall 264

Designer Outlet Athens 109

Total Malls 1,002

Exit yield

30.06.2022 +/- 0.25%

The Mall Athens 6.85% -/+ 8

Med. Cosmos 8.65% -/+ 2

Golden Hall 7.55% -/+ 4

Designer Outlet Athens 7.00% -/+ 1

Total Malls2 7.38% -/+ 15

(in €m)

(in €m)

51

The Ellinikon Investment Property
Valuation sensitivity analysis1

1. Data as per the latest independent valuation performed on 30.06.2022. Sensitivity analysis provided by independent valuer Savills

(in €m)
GAV

30.06.2022

Malls, Offices, Hotels, IRC

(Investment Property)
897

DCF discount rate -0.50% +0.50%

6.50% - 12.22% 87 (80)

Exit yield -0.50% +0.50%

4.25% - 9.00% 60 (52)

9-10%

of GAV

6-7%

of GAV

2% of

GAV

4% of

GAV

Timing impact
+12 months

(19)

Construction

Costs

+15%

39

21-23%

of GAV

52

Shareholders Structure

As of 30.09.2022

LAMDA: GA

Shares Outstanding:

176,736,715

CLH (Latsis Group)

43,8%

Voxcove Holdings

10,0%

Brevan Howard & Partners

6,4%

EBRD

1,8%

Aegean Airlines

1,7%

Retail

8,4%

Greek Institutional

7,7%

Foreigh Institutional

19,0%
Tresury Shares

1,3%

53

Disclaimer

This presentation has been prepared by LAMDA Development S.A. (the “Company”).

The information contained in this presentation has not been independently verified and no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy,